
Science Applications 
International Corporation (SAIC)
Air Cargo Center Agreement
First Amendment
Tony Nevarez, Aviation Director



Background & Highlights

2

• SAIC has leased space in the Air Cargo Building 3 
since June 2023

• SAIC has requested an extension of the current lease 
through December 31, 2025, and an additional option 
period of five (5) years.

• Annual rent is $246,699.07, or $20,558.26 monthly

• If the option is exercised, rent will be adjusted based 
on the Consumer Price Index (CPI), not to exceed 
20% over the base year rate.



Requested Action

3

• That the City Manager, or their designee, be authorized 
to sign the First Amendment to the Air Cargo Center 
Agreement with SAIC.



4



5


	Slide Number 1
	Background & Highlights
	Requested Action
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

